Form For Filing Rate Schedules	For ENTIRE AREA SERVED  Community, Town or City		
•	P. S. C. NO1		
	91st SHEET NO.	1	
XIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC.	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO	1	
Name of Issuing Corporation	90th SHEET NO	IO1	
CI A SQUE	ICATION OF GERVICE		
CLASSIF	ICATION OF SERVICE	ГЕ	
	PER U		
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all terr  AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all re			
RATE	Base Rate Recovery Rate		
FIRST 1 MCF	5.11 2.0566 \$ 7.16	66	
OVER 1 MCF	4.2599 2.0566 6.310	<b>5</b> 5	
MINIMUM BILL	7.16	66	
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY		
	APP 0.3 save		
	APR 0 1 1995  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,  SECTION 9 (1)  BY: Golden C. Mode  FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION		
TE OF ISSUE APRIL 18, 1995	DATE EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 1995		
ISSUED BY Estill Brank an Name of Officer	d.	9 E	
Issued by authority of an Order of Case No. 10288-R	the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in  Dated April 6, 1995		

Form For Filing	Rate Schedules			RE AREA SERVE	
•				1	-
AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC.  Name of Issuing Corporation			90th CANCELLIN	SHEET NO	01
			89th SHEET NO. 1		
	CLAS	SSIFICATION OF	SERVICE		. 1
					RATE PER UNIT
	CHEDULE: Applicable in all BILITY OF SERVICE: For a			ooses.	
RATE	FIRST 1 MCF OVER 1 MCF	(MIN. BILL)	Base Rate 5.11 4.2599	Gas Cost Recovery Rate 2.0899	\$ 7.1999 6.3498
	MINIMUM BILL				
			OF KEN	07 KAR 5:011, N 9 (1) C. Neel	
ISSUED BY	January 13, 1995  Still Ryan  Name of Officer  Issued by authority of an Orde	er of the Public Se	President	n of Kentucky in	05 0.H.95
Case No	10288-Q	Dated	1/04/95	)	

Form For Filin	g Rate Schedules	For ENTIRE AREA SERV	
		Community, Town	-
		P. S. C. NO	I
		89th SHEET	NO1
	GAS COMPANY, INC.	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO	1
Name of Issuing	g Corporation	88th SHEET	NO1
	CLASSIFICATIO	N OF SERVICE	
			RATE PER UNIT
	SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory ser  ABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residentia		
RATE	FIRST 1 MCF (MIN. BILL	Base Rate Recovery Rate ) \$ 5.11 2.2709	\$7.3809
	OVER 1 MCF	4.2599 2.2709	6.5308
	MINIMUM BILL		7.3809
		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
		OCT 01 1994	
		PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: Qudan C. Meel FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COLAMISSION	
TE OF ISSU	JE Nowember 9, 1994 DA	TE EFFECTIVEOctober 1,	1994
ISSUED BY_		TLE President	42
Case No	Issued by authority of an Order of the Pub	lic Service Commission of Kentucky in November 4, 1994	

Form For Filing Rate Schedules	For ENTIRE AREA SERVED			
	Community, Town or City			
	P. S. C. NO1			
UXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC.	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. 1			
Name of Issuing Corporation	87th SHEET NO. 1			
CLASSIFICA	TION OF SERVICE			
	RATE PER UNIT			
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory	y served by Company.			
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all reside	ential and commercial purposes.			
D A TEL	Con Cont			
FIRST 1 MCF (MIN. E	Base Rate   Recovery Rate   \$ 8.0828			
OVER 1 MCF	4.2599 2.9728 7.2327			
MINIMUM BILL	8.08			
	0.00			
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE			
	JUL 0 1 1994			
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)			
	BY Phyllis Fannia. DIRECTOR PRATES & RESEARCH DIV.			
	DIRECTOR PRATES & RESEARCH DIV.			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
TE OF ISSUE September 28, 1994	DATE EFFECTIVE July 1, 1994			
Name of Officer	Public Service Commission of Kentucky in			
Issued by authority of an Order of the 10288-0	Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Dated September 12, 1994			

Case No.\_\_

Dated September 12, 1994